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Local Government Elections

By-Elections

Province Municipality Ward Ward Winner Party % Votes % Poll Ward Winner Party % Votes

EASTERN CAPE EC155 - NYANDENI 21505032 BONGINKOSI AFRICAN NATIONAL 83.09% 46.09% NTOMBOVUYO GLORIA AFRICAN NATIONAL 68.24% 39.06%
CROMWELL DOBHA CONGRESS MJAJUBANA CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004001 MALITABA PATRICIA AFRICAN NATIONAL 65.73% 56.27% MALITABA PATRICIA AFRICAN NATIONAL 39.50% 32.89%
MOKOENA CONGRESS MOKOENA CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004002 JOSEPH MORENA AFRICAN NATIONAL 69.09% 53.96% JOSEPH MORENA AFRICAN NATIONAL 58.77% 43.76%
MOLAWA CONGRESS MOLAWA CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004003 MIRIAM MATHITHI AFRICAN NATIONAL 54.77% 60.02% MIRIAM MATHITHI AFRICAN NATIONAL 35.33% 52.44%
TELANE CONGRESS TELANE CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004004 GABAIKITSI BEAUTY AFRICAN NATIONAL 69.86% 54.77% GABAIKITSI BEAUTY AFRICAN NATIONAL 44.36% 43.66%
NNUNE CONGRESS NNUNE CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004005 SKY SIMON KOBO AFRICAN NATIONAL 60.41% 66.78% SKY SIMON KOBO AFRICAN NATIONAL 58.19% 57.43%
CONGRESS CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004006 TLOKOTSI LUCAS AFRICAN NATIONAL 56.17% 50.14% MAHADI NKHELOANE AFRICAN NATIONAL 44.14% 45.89%
RADEBE CONGRESS CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004007 THABO EMMANUEL AFRICAN NATIONAL 61.47% 59.75% PORTIA MABATHO AFRICAN NATIONAL 37.29% 43.60%
MOSIA CONGRESS MAHLAELA CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004008 SEATLE JACK NTESO AFRICAN NATIONAL 65.95% 54.37% SEATLE JACK NTESO AFRICAN NATIONAL 49.90% 53.38%
CONGRESS CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004009 NELSON NHATU DYWILI  AFRICAN NATIONAL 61.11% 52.86% NELSON NHATU DYWILI AFRICAN NATIONAL 45.81% 44.45%
CONGRESS CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004010 NOKUTHULA MIRRIAM AFRICAN NATIONAL 52.31% 60.82% NOKUTHULA MIRRIAM  AFRICAN NATIONAL 40.51% 52.28%
MTSHALI CONGRESS MTSHALI CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004011 KENNETH THABO AFRICAN NATIONAL 54.21% 57.09% KENNETH THABO AFRICAN NATIONAL 45.94% 47.39%
MABASA CONGRESS MABASA CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004012 MNYAMEZELI WELCOME AFRICAN NATIONAL 51.89% 50.31% LEBOHANG ANDRIES AFRICAN NATIONAL 46.52% 48.49%
KHONTO CONGRESS MAKHEFU CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004013 FIKILE DANIEL AFRICAN NATIONAL 63.51% 43.14% FIKILE DANIEL AFRICAN NATIONAL 44.67% 40.74%
MOSOKWENI CONGRESS MOSOKWENI CONGRESS

FREE STATE FS204 - METSIMAHOLO 42004014 JAN DANIEL VILJOEN DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 78.88% 76.37% FRANCOIS JACOBUS DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 74.35% 62.18%
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JACOBUS JOHANNES
GROBBELAAR

ELIZABETH JOHANNA
GOUWS

GEORG SEBASTIAAN
BURGER

LUIGI GAIGHER

ALEXIS KHOMOLIILENG
MARE

LUCAS FISHER

NTOMBIZODWA
PRUDENCE MOKOENA

ELLIOT MBUYISENI
ZWANE

CARIN ANTOINETTE
BRYNARD

Party

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

% Votes

74.40%

84.75%

54.02%

82.06%

56.83%

44.15%

61.99%

57.21%

94.56%

% Poll

59.00%

73.34%

55.42%

65.07%

42.81%

60.19%

53.13%

59.79%

77.48%

Ward Winner

JACOBUS JOHANNES
GROBBELAAR

JAN JACOBUS
BARNARD

GEORG SEBASTIAAN
BURGER

LUIGI GAIGHER

ALEXIS KHOMOLIILENG
MARE

LUCAS FISHER

NTOMBIZODWA
PRUDENCE MOKOENA

SIBONGKALISO
FREEDOM MDLETSHE

RHYNHARDT BRESLER

By-Elections

Party

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL
CONGRESS

INKATHA FREEDOM
PARTY

DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE

% Votes

69.75%

81.62%

50.07%

82.63%

42.33%

38.56%

42.82%

53.86%

71.27%

% Poll

45.01%

54.93%

40.95%

48.46%

36.05%

46.88%

46.77%

54.50%

22.05%

* Uncon = Uncontested
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